503218510 03/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
U-CHIENG CHEN				12/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	FORSO	FORSOUND CORP.			
Street Address:	1F., NO.3, E. 9TH ST., KAOHSIUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE, QIANZHEN DIST.				
City:	KAOHS	KAOHSIUNG CITY			
State/Country:	1AWIAT	TAIWAN			
Application Number:		14657499			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14657499			
	ATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessfu	ıl. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone: 9493		9493872885			
Email: inbox@wpatca.com					
		•			
Correspondent Name:	١	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE	ERTY ATTOR	NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	\	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202		NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	\	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE		NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	\ - 1	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202		NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	\ - 1	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA S		NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	\ - 1	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9 15914-012		NEYS	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	\ - 1	WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPE 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 9 15914-012 ANTHONY KING		NEYS	

source=P15-0035 Assignment Deed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (\square a Patent Application for this invention, executed by	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
U.S. patent No, issued on	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is	,.
\square U.S. Patent rights only \square worldwide Patent r	rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit fo atent Application identified above).
Fu-Chieng CHEN 1F., No.3, E. 9th St., Kaohsiung Export Processing Zon	(full name of first assignon ne, Qianzhen Dist., Kaohsiung City, (address of first assigno
	(full name of second assign
	(address of second assignt
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(tuli name of third assigno) (address of third assigno)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Forsound Corp.	(full name of first assigned
1F., No.3, E. 9th St., Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone	
Is (check one): \Box an individual \Box a partnersh	hip
assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and inter	ssues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; an
request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks	his Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) at to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as th t, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of sa
to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and te all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substi all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all	a said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts know stify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execu tute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execu Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make a or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors ar invention.
Fulluery le	— Dec. 1, 2014
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(SPHWALO OL DOODING MOSTERIOL)	(Duity)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 035164 FRAME: 0534

.

RECORDED: 03/13/2015